
Posn Driver Vehicle Class Rookie Points Driver Vehicle Class Rookie Points Place Class Key: POA = Open Class A

1 Kurt Baur '10 987 Spyder POB 82 Barry Baltinas '16 991 GT3 RS POA 80 1st POB = Open Class B

2 Barry Baltinas '16 991 GT3 RS POA 79 Colin Strickland '75 911 Turbo POA 70 2nd PGA = GT Class A

3 Peter Ogden '02 996 Carrera PCA 73 Dean Pike '04 996.2 GT3 POA 34 3rd PGB = GT Class B

4 Toby Copley '00 986 Boxster S PCB 67 Grant Wellwood '03 996.2 GT3 POA 18 4th PCA = Class A

5 Colin Strickland '75 911 Turbo POA 66 Allan Guelfi '07 997 GT3 POA 14 5th PCB = Class B

6 David Blainey '70 911 RS POB 63 PCC = Class C

7 Daniel Bathe '09 987 Boxster S POB 57 Driver Vehicle Class Rookie Points Place PCD = Class D

8 Dean Pike '04 996 GT3 POA 35 Kurt Baur '10 987 Spyder POB 90 1st

9 Dallas Copley '00 986 Boxster S PCB 34 David Blainey '70 911 RS POB 66 2nd

10 Brad Dunne '08 987 Cayman PCC 31 Daniel Bathe '09 987 Boxster S POB 58 3rd

11 William Wright '78 911 SC PCD 30 Gary Jacobs '10 987 Cayman S POB 20 4th

12 John Wilding '84 911 Carrera PCB 30

13 Michael Broughton '65 356 SC+'03 996 GT3 PCD+PGB 28 Driver Vehicle Class Rookie Points Place
14 Michael Bourne '09 997 Carrera S PGB 27 Philip Green '15 991 GTS PGA 38 1st

15 Philip Green '15 991 GTS PGA 26 Roderic Seow '16 981 Cayman GT4 PGA 20 2nd

16 Gary Jacobs '10 987 Cayman S POB 19 PGA 0 3rd

17 Grant Wellwood '03 996 GT3 POA 18

18 Ian Bruce '98 986 Boxster PCD 17 Driver Vehicle Class Rookie Points Place
19 Allan Guelfi '07 997 GT3 POA 17 Michael Bourne '09 997 Carrera S PGB 38 1st

20 Roderic Seow '16 981 Cayman GT4 PGA 14 Michael Broughton '03 996.2 GT3 PGB 20 2nd

21 Gerrit Oplaat '99 996 Carrera PCA 11 PGB 0 3rd

Driver Vehicle Class Rookie Points Place
Peter Ogden '02 996 Carrera PCA 100 1st

Gerrit Oplaat '99 996 Carrera PCA 18 2nd

PCA 0 3rd

Posn Driver Vehicle Class Rookie Points
1 Toby Copley '00 986 Boxster S PCB 100 Driver Vehicle Class Rookie Points Place
2 Peter Ogden '02 996 Carrera PCA 100 Toby Copley '00 986 Boxster S PCB 100 1st

3 Kurt Baur '10 987 Spyder POB 90 John Wilding '84 911 Carrera PCB 54 2nd

4 Barry Baltinas '16 991 GT3 RS POA 80 Dallas Copley '00 986 Boxster S PCB 52 3rd

5 Colin Strickland '75 911 Turbo POA 70

6 David Blainey '70 911 RS POB 66 Driver Vehicle Class Rookie Points Place
7 Brad Dunne '08 987 Cayman PCC 60 Brad Dunne '08 987 Cayman PCC 60 1st

8 Daniel Bathe '09 987 Boxster S POB 58 PCC 0 2nd

9 William Wright '78 911 SC PCD 58 PCC 0 3rd

10 Michael Broughton '65 356 SC+'03 996 GT3 PCD+PGB 56

11 John Wilding '84 911 Carrera PCB 54 Driver Vehicle Class Rookie Points Place
12 Dallas Copley '00 986 Boxster S PCB 52 William Wright '78 911 SC PCD 58 1st

13 Michael Bourne '09 997 Carrera S PGB 38 Ian Bruce '98 Boxster PCD 38 2nd

14 Ian Bruce '98 986 Boxster PCD 38 Michael Broughton '65 356 SC PCD 36 3rd

15 Philip Green '15 991 GTS PGA 38

16 Dean Pike '04 996 GT3 POA 34

17 Gary Jacobs '10 987 Cayman S POB 20

18 Roderic Seow '16 981 Cayman GT4 PGA 20 Driver Vehicle Class Rookie Points Place
19 Grant Wellwood '03 996 GT3 POA 18 Dallas Copley '00 986 Boxster S 60 1st

20 Gerrit Oplaat '99 996 Carrera PCA 18 Catherine Foster WRX STI 18 2nd

21 Allan Guelfi '07 997 GT3 POA 14 0 3rd
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